

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 925 OF 2010

SHOBHA VIJAY BHAGDEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KARSANDAS BHAGDEV
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the endorsement on notice received back on 23.8.2011 by the Principal Civil Judge, Gandhi Dham, Kutch, Gujarat with letter dated 6.8.2011, notice is treated to be duly served.

Nobody is present for the respondent and no request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR